



design by
BLEU
nature
L'ESPRIT MATIÈRE

Bleu Nature Collection 2017.18

PARIS - LONDON - BUENOS AIRES
SHANGHAI - NEW-YORK - MILANO
MUMBAI - SAO PAULO - ABU DHABI

SOMMAIRE.

SOFAS & ARMCHAIRS	p 07
CHAIRS & STOOLS	p 29
DINING TABLES	p 35
COFFEE/SIDE TABLES	p 43
LIGHTING	p 65
ACCESSORIES	p 81
PROJECTS	p 86



LA NATURE DU TEMPS : MATIÈRE À DESIGN

THE NATURE OF TIME: INSPIRING DESIGN

Depuis 1995, Bleu Nature signe un design inspiré par le temps qui passe sur la matière brute, par la beauté toute nue de l'érosion et des patines naturelles.

Le mobilier Bleu Nature, c'est un regard porté sur l'élégance d'une courbe de marbre ou de chêne brut, sur la sensualité d'un cuir patiné ou d'un lin naturel, sur la souplesse d'une assise ou d'un garnissage 100% plume, sur le contraste des matériaux nobles...

Découvrez des univers intérieurs où le naturel, les matières, le confort et la générosité règnent en maître.

Since 1995, Bleu Nature has been pursuing design inspired by the passage of time on raw materials, by the exquisite, unadorned beauty of erosion and natural patinas. Bleu Nature's furniture and accessories are the perception of the elegance of a curve of marble or untreated oak, of the sensuousness of a patina hide or natural linen, of the soft-ness of a 100% down-feather padding or seating, of the pure harmony of noble materials...

Discover these realms of interior design, where nature, materials, comfort and generosity reign supreme.



SOFAS. & ARMCHAIRS

CONFORT ET GÉNÉROSITÉ
COMFORT & GENEROSITY

WOODNEST Sofa 2 seaters - 3 seaters

Chêne brut, lin, assise cuir ou tissu / 15 finitions disponibles
 Raw oak, linen, leather or fabric seat / 15 available finishes
 2 seaters L166 P90 H77 HA46 cm - réf. F302(2S)
 L65 W35 H30 SH18 inches
 3 seaters L210 P90 H77 HA46 cm - réf. F302(3S)
 L83 W35 H30 SH18 inches
 Photo : cuir / leather : Cheyenne et lin

WOODNEST Sofa 1 seater

Chêne brut, lin, assise cuir ou tissu / 15 finitions disponibles
 Raw oak, linen, leather or fabric seat / 15 available finishes
 L93 P90 H77 HA46 cm - réf. F302(1S)
 L37 W35 H30 SH18 inches
 Photo : cuir / leather : Cheyenne et lin

BOWOOD Sofa 4 seaters

Chêne brut, assise cuir ou tissu / 14 finitions disponibles
 Raw oak, leather or fabric seat / 14 available finishes
 L276 P104 H72 HA42 cm - réf. F298 (4S)
 L109 W41 H28 SH17 inches
 Photo : cuir / leather : Pawnee tobacco

BOWOOD Sofa 2 seaters

Chêne brut, assise cuir ou tissu / 14 finitions disponibles
 Raw oak, leather or fabric seat / 14 available finishes
 L226 P104 H72 HA42 cm - réf. F298 (2S)
 L89 W41 H28 SH17 inches
 Photo : cuir / leather : Pawnee tobacco

BOWOOD Footstool

Chêne brut, assise cuir ou tissu / 14 finitions disponibles
 Raw oak, leather or fabric seat / 14 available finishes
 L121 P84 H40 HA40 cm - réf. F298
 L48 W33 H16 SH16 inches
 Photo : cuir / leather : Pawnee tobacco





PATCHAN Sofa
4 seaters - 3 seaters - 2 seaters
Chêne brut ou chêne foncé
Assise cuir et tissu / 6 finitions disponibles
18 combinaisons possibles
Raw oak or brushed dark brown oak
Leather and fabric seat / 6 available finishes
18 possible combinations
L310 P84 H72 HA45 cm - réf. F316(4S)
L112 W33 H28 SH18 inches
L240 P84 H72 HA45cm - réf. F316(3S)
L94 P33 W28 SH18 inches
L200 P84 H72 HA45 cm - réf. F316(2S)
L79 W33 H28 SH18 inches
Photo : 1/3 iroquois chocolate 2/3 linen ecru



PATCHAN Sofa
1 seater
Chêne brut ou chêne foncé
Assise cuir ou tissu / 6 finitions disponibles
Raw oak or brushed dark brown oak
Leather or fabric seat / 6 available finishes
L117 P85 H74 HA45cm - réf. F316(1S)
L46 W33 H29 SH18 inches
Photo : Dark green wool





NEW

COCHISE Sectional sofa 3 seaters
(avec dossier/with back)

Cuir 12 finitions disponibles / Tissu 4 finitions disponibles
Leather 12 available finishes / Fabric 4 available finishes
L202 P102 H83 HA42 cm - réf. F317(3S)
L80 W40 H33 SH17 inches
Photo : Pawnee tobacco



NEW

COCHISE Sectional sofa 3 seaters
(sans dossier/without back)

Cuir 12 finitions disponibles / Tissu 4 finitions disponibles
Leather 12 available finishes / Fabric 4 available finishes
L202 P102 H42 HA42cm - réf. F317
L80 W40 H17 SH17 inches
Photo : Pawnee tobacco



NEW

COCHISE Sectional corner

Cuir 12 finitions disponibles / Tissu 4 finitions disponibles
Leather 12 available finishes / Fabric 4 available finishes
L99 P99 H83 HA42 cm - réf. F317(CO)
L39 W39 H33 SH17 inches
Photo : Pawnee tobacco



NEW

COCHISE Sectional footstool

Cuir 12 finitions disponibles / Tissu 4 finitions disponibles
Leather 12 available finishes / Fabric 4 available finishes
L102 P102 H42 HA42 cm - réf. F317(FO)
L40 W40 H17 SH17 inches
Photo : Linen stone



NEW

WAKI Sofa 3 seaters

Cuir 10 finitions disponibles / Tissu 4 finitions disponibles
21 combinaisons possibles
Leather 10 available finishes / Fabric 4 available finishes
21 possible combinations
L215 P82 H75 HA43 cm - réf. F318(3S)
L85 W32 H29 SH17 inches
Photo : Inside linen ecru, outside pawnee tobacco



NEW

WAKI Sofa 2 seaters

Cuir 10 finitions disponibles / Tissu 4 finitions disponibles
21 combinaisons possibles
Leather 10 available finishes / Fabric 4 available finishes
21 possible combinations
L180 P82 H75 HA43 cm - réf. F318(2S)
L71 W32 H29 SH17 inches
Photo : Inside iroquois chocolate, outside linen ecru



NEW

WAKI Sofa 1 seater

Cuir 10 finitions disponibles / Tissu 4 finitions disponibles
21 combinaisons possibles
Leather 10 available finishes / Fabric 4 available finishes
21 possible combinations
L86 P82 H75 HA43 cm - réf. F318(1S)
L34 W32 H29 SH17 inches
Photo : Inside linen ecru, outside pawnee tobacco



NEW

WAKI Sofa footstool

Cuir 10 finitions disponibles / Tissu 4 finitions disponibles
21 combinaisons possibles
Leather 10 available finishes / Fabric 4 available finishes
21 possible combinations
L63 P54 H43 HA43 cm - réf. F318
L25 W21 H17 SH17 inches
Photo : Iroquois chocolate



**FAIRE COHABITER LIGNES CLASSIQUES
ET ESPRIT LOUNGE**
PAIRING CLASSIC LINES WITH A LOUNGE FEEL



COMOC KING Sofa 2 seaters - 3 seaters

Chêne brut, assise cuir ou tissu / 16 finitions disponibles
Raw oak, leather or Fabric seat / 16 available finishes
2 seaters L150 P88 H70 HA40 cm - ref. F288 (2S)
L59 W35 H28 SH16 inches
3 seaters L216 P88 H70 HA40 cm - ref. F288 (3S)
L85 W35 H28 SH16 inches



COMOC PROF Chair

Chêne brut, assise cuir ou tissu / 16 finitions disponibles
Raw oak, leather or fabric seat / 16 available finishes
L67 P73 H75 HA51 cm - ref. F287
L26 W29 H30 SH20 inches
Photo : cuir / leather : Cheyenne



COMOC PROF Sectional Corner

Chêne brut, assise cuir ou tissu / 16 finitions disponibles
Raw oak, leather or fabric seat / 16 available finishes
L81 P81 H77 HA47 cm - réf. F300CO
L32 W32 H30 SH19 inches
Photo : cuir / leather : Cheyenne



COMOC PROF Sectional Sofa 1 seater

Chêne brut, assise cuir ou tissu / 16 finitions disponibles
Raw oak, leather or fabric seat / 16 available finishes
L61 P81 H77 HA47 cm - réf. F300(1S)
L24 W32 H30 SH19 inches
Photo : cuir / leather : Cheyenne



COMOC PROF Sectional Chaise

Chêne brut, assise cuir ou tissu / 16 finitions disponibles
Raw oak, leather seat / 12 available finishes
L67 P132 H77 HA47 cm - réf. F300CH
L26 W52 H30 SH19 inches
Photo : cuir / leather : Cheyenne



COMOC PROF Sectional Chaise LHF Corner

Chêne brut, assise cuir ou tissu / 16 finitions disponibles
Raw oak, leather or fabric seat / 16 available finishes
L67 P130 H77 HA47 cm - réf. F300LHF
L26 W51 H30 SH19 inches
Photo : cuir / leather : Cheyenne



COMOC PROF Sectional Chaise RHF Corner

Chêne brut, assise cuir ou tissu / 16 finitions disponibles
Raw oak, leather or fabric seat / 16 available finishes
L67 P130 H77 HA47 cm - réf. F300RHF
L26 W51 H30 SH19 inches
Photo : cuir / leather : Cheyenne



COMOC PROF Sectional LHF Corner

Chêne brut, assise cuir ou tissu / 16 finitions disponibles
Raw oak, leather or fabric seat / 16 available finishes
L67 P81 H77 HA47 cm - réf. F300LHF
L26 W32 H30 SH19 inches
Photo : cuir / leather : Cheyenne



COMOC PROF Sectional RHF Corner

Chêne brut, assise cuir ou tissu / 16 finitions disponibles
Raw oak, leather seat or fabric / 16 available finishes
L67 P81 H77 HA47 cm - réf. F300RHF
L26 P32 H30 SH19 inches
Photo : cuir / leather : Cheyenne

L'ESPRIT MATIERE BY BLEU NATURE : DES CLASSIQUES REVISITÉS AVEC STYLE ET GÉNÉROSITÉ

**DESIGN SPIRIT BY BLEU NATURE: CLASSICS REVISITED
WITH STYLE AND GENEROSITY**

Les canapés et sofa Bleu Nature se distinguent par leurs dimensions généreuses, leurs courbes enveloppantes, leurs matières brutes et 100% naturelles, le détail d'une finition couture.

Bleu Nature's divans and sofas stand out through their generous dimensions, their embracing curves, their 100% natural, untreated materials and their stitched finishing details.





COCOON CHESTERFIELD Footstool
 Chêne brut, assise cuir ou tissu / 14 finitions disponibles
 Oak, leather or fabric seat / 14 available finishes
 D109 cm H44 HA44 cm - ref. F295
 D43 H17 HA17 inches
 Photo : cuir / leather : Cheyenne



COCOON CHESTERFIELD Sofa 1 seater
 Chêne, assise cuir ou tissu / 14 finitions disponibles
 Oak, leather or fabric seat / 14 available finishes
 L124 P101 H79 HA48 cm - ref. F278
 L49 W40 H31 SH19 inches
 Photo : cuir / leather : Mohican



COCOON CHESTERFIELD Chaise
 Chêne, assise cuir ou tissu / 14 finitions disponibles
 Oak, leather or fabric seat / 14 available finishes
 L114 P217 H80 HA56 cm- ref. F280
 L45 W85 H31SH22 inches
 Photo : cuir / leather : Cheyenne



COCOON CHESTERFIELD Sofa
 4 seaters - 3 seaters - 2 seaters
 Chêne, assise cuir ou tissu / 14 finitions disponibles
 Oak, leather or fabric seat / 14 available finishes
 4 seaters L277 P101 H79 HA48 cm - ref. F277 (4S)
 L109 W40 H31 SH19 inches
 3 seaters L234 P101 H79 HA48 cm- ref. F277 (3S)
 L92 W40 H31 SH19 inches
 2 seaters L184 P101 H79 HA48 cm- ref. F277 (2S)
 L72 W40 H31 SH19 inches
 Photo : cuir / leather : Cheyenne



COCOON Bergère
 Chêne brut, assise cuir ou tissu / 16 finitions disponibles
 Raw oak, leather or fabric seat / 16 available finishes
 L85 P94 H161 HA48 cm - réf. F270
 L33 P37 H63 SH19 inches
 Photo : cuir / leather : Cheyenne



COCOON CUT Chair
 Chêne brut, assise cuir ou tissu / 16 finitions disponibles
 Raw oak, leather or fabric seat / 16 available finishes
 L88 P92 H106 HA51 cm - ref. F279
 L35 W36 H42 SH20 inches
 Photo : cuir / leather : Cheyenne





CATNAP Sectional Footstool

Chêne brut, assise cuir ou cuir et tissu / 8 finitions disponibles
Raw oak, leather seat or leather and fabric / 8 available finishes
L103 P101 H48 HA48 cm - réf. F299FO
L41 W40 H19 SH19 inches
Photo : cuir / leather : Cheyenne



CATNAP Sectional Sofa 1 seater

Chêne brut, assise cuir ou cuir et tissu / 8 finitions disponibles
Raw oak, leather seat or leather and fabric / 8 available finishes
L102 P104 H82 HA48 cm - réf. F299(1S)
L40 W41 H32 SH19 inches
Photo : cuir / leather : Cheyenne



CATNAP Sectional Corner

Chêne brut, assise cuir ou cuir et tissu / 8 finitions disponibles
Raw oak, leather seat or leather and fabric / 8 available finishes
L104 P104 H82 HA48 cm - réf. F299(1S)
L41 W41 H32 SH19 inches
Photo : cuir / leather : Cheyenne



COBBLEWOOD Sofa 2 seaters – 3 seaters

Chêne brut, assise cuir ou tissu / 16 finitions disponibles
Raw oak, leather or fabric seat / 16 available finishes
2 seaters L156 P78 H70 HA49 cm - ref. F285 (2S)
L61 W31 H28 SH19 inches
3 seaters L216 P78 H70 HA49 cm - ref. F285 (3S)
L85 W31 H28 SH19 inches
Photo : cuir / leather : Cheyenne



COBBLEWOOD Sofa 1 seater

Chêne brut, assise cuir ou tissu / 16 finitions disponibles
Raw oak, leather or fabric seat / 16 available finishes
L90 P78 H70 HA49 cm - ref. F284
L35 W31 H28 SH19 inches
Photo : cuir / leather : Cheyenne



CHICANE Sofa LHF

Cuir ou tissu / 14 finitions disponibles
Leather or fabric / 14 available finishes
L217 P116 H70 HA39 cm - ref. F276 LHF
L85 W46 H28 SH15 inches
Photo : cuir / leather : Mohican



CHICANE Sofa RHF

Cuir ou tissu / 14 finitions disponibles
Leather or fabric / 10 available finishes
L217 P116 H70 HA39 cm - ref. F276 RHF
L85 W46 H28 SH15 inches
Photo : cuir / leather : Mohican



CHICANE Sofa INFILL

Cuir ou tissu / 14 finitions disponibles
Leather or fabric / 14 available finishes
L201 P116 H 70 HA39 cm - ref. F276(3S)
L79 W46 H28 SH15 inches
Photo : cuir / leather : Mohican



CHICANE Sofa CORNER

Cuir ou tissu / 14 finitions disponibles
Leather or fabric / 14 available finishes
L135 P114 H70 HA39 cm - ref. F290
L53 W45 H28 SH15 inches
Photo : cuir / leather : Mohican



CHICANE Footstool

Cuir ou tissu / 14 finitions disponibles
Leather or fabric / 14 available finishes
L109 P116 H42 HA39 cm - ref. F291
L43 W46 H16 SH15 inches
Photo : cuir / leather : Mohican



**ICI, LE TEMPS EST
MATIÈRE,
L'ÉROSION EST
CONCEPT,
L'USURE EST
BEAUTÉ**

HERE, TIME IS THE MATERIAL,
EROSION IS THE CONCEPT
AND WEAR IS THE BEAUTY

A close-up photograph of a chair's seat and backrest. The seat is upholstered in a light-colored, textured fabric, possibly leather or a high-quality cloth, with visible stitching. The backrest is made of light-colored wood with a vertical slat design. The background is a soft, out-of-focus grey.

CHAIRS. & STOOLS

LIGNES & FONCTIONNALITÉ
SLEEK & PRACTICAL



COCOON Dining chair

Chêne, assise cuir ou tissu / 16 finitions disponibles
Raw oak, leather or fabric seat / 16 available finishes
L49 P57 H80 HA48 cm - ref. F293
L19 W22 H31 SH19 inches
Photo : cuir / leather : Cheyenne



COCOON Dining chair (without wood back)

Chêne, assise cuir ou tissu / 16 finitions disponibles
Raw oak, leather or fabric seat / 16 available finishes
L49 P57 H80 HA48 cm - ref. F297
L19 W22 H31 SH19 inches
Photo : cuir / leather : White pebbled



PATCHAN Dining chair
(avec accoudoirs/with arms)

Chêne brut ou foncé, assise cuir ou tissu
9 finitions disponibles
Raw or brushed dark brown oak, leather or fabric seat
9 available finishes
L53 P63 H86 HA52cm - ref. F315
L21 W25 H34 SH20 inches
Photo : Dark oak/Iroquois chocolate



PATCHAN Dining chair
(sans accoudoir/without arm)

Chêne brut ou foncé, assise cuir ou tissu
9 finitions disponibles
Raw or brushed dark brown oak, leather or fabric seat
9 available finishes
L47 P63 H86 HA52cm - ref. F315
L19 W25 H34 SH20 inches
Photo : Raw oak/Linen green



Photo : Chaises Patchan - Lin vert et beige
Photo : Patchan Chair - Linen green and ecru



DRUM Stool (S)

Chêne brut, assise cuir ou tissu / 17 finitions disponibles
Raw oak, leather or fabric seat / 17 available finishes
Ø36 H38 cm - réf. F296S
Ø14 H15 inches
Photo : cuir / leather : Cheyenne



DRUM Stool (M)

Chêne brut, assise cuir ou tissu / 17 finitions disponibles
Raw oak, leather or fabric seat / 17 available finishes
Ø36 H47 cm - réf. F296M
Ø14 H19 inches
Photo : cuir / leather : White pebbled



DRUM Stool (L)

Chêne brut, assise cuir ou tissu / 17 finitions disponibles
Raw oak, leather or fabric seat / 17 available finishes
Ø36 H63 cm - réf. F296L
Ø14 H25 inches
Photo : cuir / leather : Cheyenne



MATTAK Stool

Chêne brut, assise cuir ou tissu / 18 finitions disponibles
Raw oak, leather or fabric seat / 18 available finishes
Ø48 H33 cm - réf. F321
Ø19 H13 inches
Photo : Linen green



NAGORI Stool

Chêne brut, assise cuir ou tissu / 18 finitions disponibles
Driftwood and fabric/leather / 18 available finishes
Ø47 H42 cm - réf. F320
Ø19 H17 inches
Photo : Kaki tweed

A close-up photograph of a wooden dining table edge. The wood is light-colored with a visible grain. A white tablecloth is draped over the edge, creating a soft shadow. The background is a blurred, light-colored wall.

DINING TABLES. & CONSOLES

PARTAGE ET CONVIVIALITÉ
SHARING & TOGETHERNESS



STONELEAF* Dining table (L)
 Chêne brut ou foncé et marbre
 4 couleurs disponibles : (blanc, noir, marron, vert)
 Raw or dark oak and marble
 4 available colors (white, black, brown, green)
 L270 P95 H76 cm - ref. F292L
 L106 W37 H30 inches



STONELEAF* Dining table (S)
 Chêne brut ou foncé et marbre
 4 couleurs disponibles : (blanc, noir, marron, vert)
 Raw or dark oak and marble
 4 available colors (white, black, brown, green)
 L201 P95 H76 cm - ref. F292S
 L79 W37 H30 inches



STONELEAF* Console
 Chêne brut ou foncé et marbre
 4 couleurs disponibles : (blanc, noir, marron, vert)
 Raw or dark oak and marble
 4 available colors (white, black, brown, green)
 L170 P45 H80 cm - réf.F304
 L67 W18 H31 inches



STONELEAF* Dining table (Square)
 Chêne brut ou foncé et marbre
 4 couleurs disponibles : (blanc, noir, marron, vert)
 Raw oak and marble
 4 available colors (white, black, brown, green)
 L130 P130 H76 cm - réf.F306
 L51 W51 H30 inches



CAFÉ CRÈME* Dining table
 Chêne brut et marbre
 4 couleurs disponibles : (blanc, noir, marron, vert)
 Raw oak and marble
 4 available colors (white, black, brown, green)
 L63 P63 H76 cm - réf.F307
 L25 P25 H30 inches

*Produit livré avec notice de montage / Product delivered with assembly instructions





NEW



STONEPIET Dining table (L)

Cuivre, chêne brut ou foncé et marbre
 Combinaison de marbre blanc toujours associé à une autre couleur de marbre (noir, marron ou vert)
 Copper, raw or brushed dark brown oak and marble
 Combinations are always white marble with another colour of marble (black, brown or green)
 L271 P101 H76 cm - ref. F310L
 L107 W40 H30 inches
 Photo : Green marble

NEW



STONEPIET Dining table (S)

Cuivre, chêne brut ou foncé et marbre
 Combinaison de marbre blanc toujours associé à une autre couleur de marbre (noir, marron ou vert)
 Copper, raw or brushed dark brown oak and marble
 Combinations are always white marble with another colour of marble (black, brown or green)
 L201 P101 H76 cm - ref. F310S
 L79 W40 H30 inches
 Photo : Green marble

NEW



STONEPIET Dining table (Square)

Cuivre, chêne brut ou foncé et marbre
 Combinaison de marbre blanc toujours associé à une autre couleur de marbre (noir, marron ou vert)
 Copper, raw or brushed dark brown oak and marble
 Combinations are always white marble with another colour of marble (black, brown or green)
 L131 P131 H76 cm - ref. F310SQ
 L51 W51 H30 inches
 Photo : Brown marble



EYOTA Desk

Placage chêne naturel et marbre
4 couleurs de marbre disponible (blanc, noir marron ou vert)
Natural oak veneer and marble
4 available marble colors (white, black, brown or green)
L108 P40 H110 cm - ref. F309
L42 W16 H43 inches

**TRAVAILLEZ (UN PEU),
EN LIBERTÉ (BEAUCOUP)**
WORK (A LITTLE),
IN (PRETTY MUCH ABSOLUTE) FREEDOM





COFFEE TABLES. & SIDE TABLES

MATIERES & HARMONIES
MATERIALS & CONFLUENCE

STONEBARK Coffee table

Marbre, chêne brut / 2 finitions disponibles
White marble, raw oak / 2 available finishes
(L) Ø108 - H31 cm - ref. F286L
Ø43 H12 inches
(S) Ø56 - H41cm - ref. F286S
Ø22 H16 inches

STONELEAF Coffee table

Chêne brut ou foncé et marbre
4 couleurs disponibles (blanc, noir, marron, vert)
Raw or dark oak and marble
4 available colors (white, black, brown, green)
(TALL) L170 P45 H45 cm - réf. F303T
L67 W18 H18 inches
(LOW) L130 P45 H30 cm - réf. F303L
L51 W18 H12 inches

BOWOOD Coffee table

Chêne brut, miroir fumé marron et marbre marron poli
Raw oak, brown smoked mirror and brown polished marble
L122 P84 H35 cm - réf.F298
L48 P33 H14 inches

DUBARRY Coffee table

Chêne brut, marbre grenelé blanc ou noir
Raw oak, white or black wood grain marble
(S) L91 P91 H40 cm - ref. F289S
L36 W36 H16 inches
(M) L123 P123 H40 cm - ref. F289M
L48 W48 H16 inches
(L) L153 P153 H40 cm - ref. F289L
L60 W60 H16 inches

STONEPIET Coffee table

Cuivre, chêne brut ou foncé et marbre
Combinaison de marbre blanc toujours associé à une autre couleur de marbre (noir, marron ou vert)
Copper, raw or brushed dark brown oak and marble
Combinations are always white marble with another colour of marble (black, brown or green)
(LOW) L95 P40 H36 cm – F311L
L37 W6 H14 inches
(TALL) L111 P48 H45 cm – F311T
L44 W19 H18 inches
Photo : Coffee table low : Green marble
Coffee table tall : Brown marble

STONEBARK Coffee table

Marbre, acier laqué / 2 finitions disponibles
Marble, lacquered steel / 2 available finishings
(L) Ø106 - H31 cm - ref. F286L
Ø42 H12 inches
(S) Ø54- H41cm - ref. F286S
Ø21 H16 inches

STONECRUMB Side table

Chêne brut et marbre
2 couleurs disponibles (blanc, noir)
Raw oak and marble
2 available colors (white, black)
(TALL) L50 P50 H50 cm – réf. F305T
L20 W20 H20 inches
(LOW) L60 P60 H43 cm – réf. F305L
L24 W24 H17 inches

PAANI Side table

Chêne brut et acier / set de 3 différentes tailles.
3 finitions disponibles (blanc, cuivre et marron)
Raw oak and steel /set of 3 different sizes
3 available finishes (white, copper and brown)
Ø33 H52/46/39 cm - réf.F196
Ø13 H20/18/15 inches



NEW



TAWA Side table (LOW)
Verre et cuivre brossé
Glass and brushed copper
L61 P55 H35 cm - réf.F319L
L24 W21 H14 inches

NEW



TAWA Side table (TALL)
Verre et cuivre brossé
Glass and brushed copper
L35 P30 H40 cm - réf.F319T
L14 W12 H16 inches

NEW



NINOVAN Footstool
Cuivre brossé et assise cuir / 3 finitions disponibles
Brushed copper and leather seat / 3 available finishes
L91 P89 H39 cm - réf. F312
L36 W35 H15 inches
Photo : Woven pawnee tobacco

NEW



NINOVAN Coffee table (S)
Cuivre brossé et marbre blanc
Brushed copper and white marble
L70 P45 H49 cm - réf. F313
L28 W18 H19 inches

NEW



NINOVAN Coffee table (L)
Cuivre brossé et chêne foncé
Brushed copper and brushed dark brown oak
L100 P45 H45 cm - réf. F314
L39 W18 H18 inches



GALAQ Side table

Bois et plateau aluminium laqué blanc
Wood and white lacquered aluminium top

(S) Ø65/75 H35 cm - réf.F233S

Ø26/30 H14 inches

(L) Ø65/75 H40 cm - réf.233G

Ø26/30 H16 inches

Sur roulettes / on wheels

2 finitions disponibles : Bois écorcé, bois patiné

2 available finishings: Debarked wood, patina wood



Photo : Bois écorcé / Debarked wood finish



QUAUMAT Side table

Bois et plateau aluminium laqué blanc

Wood and white lacquered aluminium top

(S) Ø40/70 H35 cm - réf.F124S

Ø16/28 H14 inches

(L) Ø40/70 H45 cm - F124L

Ø16/28 H18 inches

Sur roulettes / on wheels

2 finitions disponibles : Bois écorcé, bois patiné

2 available finishes : Debarked wood, patina wood



Photo : Bois patiné / Patina wood



ULLAT Side table

Bois et plateau aluminium laqué blanc

Wood and white lacquered aluminium top

(S) Ø40/70 H40 cm - réf.F125S

Ø16/28 H16 inches

(L) Ø40/70 H55 cm - F125L

Ø16/28 H22 inches

Sur roulettes / On wheels

2 finitions disponibles : Bois écorcé, bois patiné

2 available finishes : Debarked wood, patina wood



Photo : Bois écorcé / Debarked wood finish



LOGGLOVE Side table

Set de 2 pièces / 12 finitions disponibles

Set of 2 pieces / 12 available finishes

Ø25/30 H41/55 cm - réf. F251

Ø10/12 H16/22 inches



LOGGLOVE Side table

12 finitions disponibles / 12 available finishes

Ø35/40 H45 cm - réf. F252

Ø14/16 H18 inches

Photo : cuir / leather : Pawnee tobacco

NEW



EYOTA Coffee table

Placage chêne naturel avec ou sans marbre
4 couleurs de marbre disponibles (blanc, noir, marron, vert)
Natural oak veneer with or without marble
4 available marble colors (white, black, brown or green)
L131 P42 H38 cm - réf.F308
L52 W17 H15 inches
Photo : Brown marble

NEW



EYOTA Console

Placage chêne naturel avec ou sans marbre
4 couleurs de marbre disponibles (blanc, noir, marron, vert)
Natural oak veneer with or without marble
4 available marble colors (white, black, brown or green)
L131 P42 H93 cm - réf.F308
L52 W17 H37 inches
Photo : Brown marble

NEW



EYOTA Bookcase

Placage chêne naturel
Natural oak veneer
L131 P42 H220 cm - réf.F308
L52 W17 H87 inches

NEW



EYOTA Basket

Lin et cuir pawnee tobacco
Linen and pawnee tobacco leather
L30 D41 H23 cm - réf.F308
L12 W16 H9 inches

DES MATIERES
COMPLICES,
DES LIGNES
CONTRASTÉES

COMPLEMENTARY MATERIALS,
CONTRASTING STYLES





Photo : Tables basses Stonebark - chêne brut et marbre blanc
 Photo : Stonebark coffee tables - Raw oak and white marble wood grain



IYABAK Coffee table

Résine polyester / Polyester resin
 Finition mat ou brillant / Matt or glossy finish
 Ø100 H46 cm - réf. F088XL
 Ø39 H18 inches



IYABAK Side table

Résine polyester / Polyester resin
 Finition mat ou brillant / Matt or glossy finish
 (S) Ø44 H15 cm - réf.F088S
 Ø17 H6 inches
 (L) Ø59 H29 cm - réf.F088L
 Ø23 H11 inches
 Design Jean-Marie GUIGUES



IYABAK Coffee table

Résine polyester recouverte de cuir
 7 finitions disponibles
 Polyester resin covered in leather
 7 available finishes
 Ø100 H46 cm - réf. F088XL
 Ø39 H18 inches
 Photo : cuir / leather : Cheyenne



IYABAK Side table

Résine polyester recouverte de cuir
 7 finitions disponibles
 Polyester resin covered in leather
 7 available finishes
 (L) Ø60 H30 - réf. F088L
 Ø24 H12 inches
 (S) Ø45 H16 - F088S
 Ø18 H6 inches
 Photo : cuir / leather : Cheyenne



BELUGA Coffee Table

Résine polyester / polyester resin
 Finition mat ou brillant / Matt or glossy finish
 L144 P64 H28 cm - réf.F084
 L57 W25 H11 inches
 Design Jean-Marie GUIGUES



L'ÉROSION FIGÉE : VERRE ACRYLIQUE ET BOIS FLOTTÉS

L'association du verre acrylique et du bois flotté est une véritable prouesse technique développée en exclusivité par et pour Bleu Nature.

Ces tables d'appoint sont des pièces iconiques chez Bleu Nature. Elles représentent à elles seules l'origine et le concept de la marque. Dans ces blocs de verre, on y lit l'histoire des bois flottés chahutés, façonnés au gré des courants. Une histoire où chaque branche est belle et unique. Des pièces rares qui suspendent le temps et emprisonnent à jamais la beauté de l'aléatoire et du processus d'érosion.

FROZEN EROSION: ACRYLIC GLASS AND DRIFTWOOD

The acrylic glass and driftwood marriage is a sheer technical achievement developed exclusively by and for Bleu Nature.

These side tables are iconic pieces of Bleu Nature's furniture design. They epitomize the brand's origins and its philosophy. These glass blocks narrate the story of driftwood... tossed and turned, shaped and sculptured, by currents, by time. A tale where each branch is amazing and totally unique. Rare pieces, suspending time, entrapping the exquisiteness of randomness, of erosion, eternally.



KISIMI Side table
 Verre acrylique et branches de bois flottés
 Acrylic glass and driftwood branches
 (L) L30 P30 H45cm - réf.F163L
 L12 W12 H18 inches
 (S) L15 P15 H20 cm - réf. F163S
 L6 W6 H8 inches



KISIMI ICE Side table
 Verre acrylique et branches de bois flottés
 Acrylic glass and driftwood branches
 L30 P30 H45cm - réf.F163R
 L15 W12 H18 inches



KISIMI FROSTED Side table
 Verre acrylique poli et dépoli
 Polished and frosted acrylic glass and
 driftwood branches
 L30 P30 H45cm - réf.F163F
 L12 W12 H18 inches



NILLEQ Side table
 Verre acrylique et tronc de bois flotté
 Acrylic glass and driftwood trunk
 (L) L30 P30 H45cm - réf.F162L
 L12 W12 H18 inches
 (S) L15 P15 H 20cm - réf. F162S
 L6 W6 H8 inches



NILLEQ ICE Side table
 Verre acrylique et tronc de bois flotté
 Acrylic glass and driftwood trunk
 L30 P30 H45cm - réf.F162R
 L12 W12 H18 inches



NILLEQ FROSTED Side table
 Verre acrylique poli et dépoli et tronc de bois flotté
 Polished and frosted acrylic glass
 and driftwood trunk
 L30 P30 H45cm - réf.F162F
 L12 W12 H18 inches



NILLEQ HEKLA Side table
 Verre acrylique et branches de bois brûlés
 Acrylic glass and burnt wood branches
 (L) L30 P30 H45cm - réf.F163BBL
 L12 P12 H18 inches
 (S) L15 P15 H 20cm - réf. F163BBS
 L6 W6 H8 inches



NILLEQ ICE burned Side table
 Verre acrylique et tronc de bois brûlé
 Acrylic glass and burnt wood trunk
 L30 P30 H45cm - réf.F162BR
 L12 W12 H18 inches



NILLEQ FROSTED burned Side table
 Verre acrylique poli et dépoli et tronc de bois brûlé
 Polished and frosted acrylic glass and burnt wood trunk
 L30 P30 H45cm- réf.F162BF
 L12 W12 H18 inches



KISIMI HEKLA Side table
 Verre acrylique et branches de bois brûlés
 Acrylic glass and burnt wood branches
 (L) L30 P30 H45cm - réf.F163BBL
 L12 P12 H18 inches
 (S) L15 P15 H 20cm - réf.F163BBS
 L6 W6 H8 inches



KISIMI ICE burned Side table
 Verre acrylique et branches de bois brûlés
 Acrylic glass and burnt wood branches
 L30 P30 H45cm - réf.F163BR
 L12 P12 H18 inches



KISIMI FROSTED burned Side table
 Verre acrylique poli et dépoli et branches
 de bois brûlées
 Polished and frosted acrylic glass and
 burnt wood branches
 L30 P30 H45cm - réf.F163BF
 L12 P12 H18 inches



NILLECQ FLUO Side table

Verre acrylique et tronc de bois laqué fluo

Acrylic and lacquered orange fluo trunk

(L) L30 P30 H45cm - réf. F162FO - Fluo orange / orange (Photo)

- réf. F162FP - Fluo rose / pink

- réf. F162FR - Fluo rouge / red

- réf. F162FB - Fluo bleu / blue

L12 P12 H18 inches



KISIMI FLUO mixed Side table

Verre acrylique et branches de bois flotté, laquées fluo

(mélanges de rouge, rose et orange fluo)

Acrylic and lacquered fluo driftwood branches

(mix of red, pink and orange fluo)

(L) L30 P30 H45cm - réf. F163FLUO (Photo)

L12 P12 H18 inches



KISIMI FLUO Side table

Verre acrylique et tronc de bois flotté laqué fluo

Acrylic and lacquered fluo driftwood branches

L30 P30 H45cm - réf. F163FB - Fluo bleu / blue (Photo)

- réf. F163FO - Fluo orange / orange

- réf. F163FP - Fluo rose / pink

- réf. F163FR - Fluo rouge / red

L12 P12 H18 inches



CRUSOE Side table (S)
Verre acrylique et bois flotté
Acrylic glass and driftwood
Ø30 H30 cm - réf. F269S
Ø12 H12 inches



CRUSOE Side table (L)
Verre acrylique et bois flotté
Acrylic glass and driftwood
Ø30 H40 cm - réf. F269L
Ø12 H16 inches



CRUSOE Side table (OVAL)
Verre acrylique et bois flotté
Acrylic glass and driftwood
L50 P30 H35 cm - réf. F269 (oval)
L20 W12 H14 inches





LIGHTING.

CHALEUR & SIMPLICITÉ
WARMTH & NATURALNESS





TEEPEE Pendant
Civre et cuir moulé
Copper and molded leather
Ø39 H27cm réglable jusqu'à 200 cm
Max.60W - réf. L261
Ø15 H11 inches adjustable up to 79 inches



TEEPEE Cluster
Civre et cuir moulé
Copper and molded leather
L70 P70 H76 cm réglable jusqu'à 200 cm
Max. 3x60W réf. L261
L28 W28 H30 inches adjustable up to 79 inches



TEEPEE Floor lamp
Civre et cuir moulé
Copper and molded leather
Ø39 H150 cm - Max.60W - réf. L261
Ø15 H59 inches





NEW



NIKITI Table lamp (S)
 Chêne foncé et marbre blanc
 Dark oak and white marble
 Ø27 H50 cm - Max.40W-réf. L259S
 Ø11 H20 inches
 Abat-jour lin écru / Ecru linen lampshade



NEW



NIKITI Table lamp (L)
 Chêne foncé et marbre blanc
 Dark oak and white marble
 Ø37 H66 cm - Max40W-réf. L259L
 Ø15 H26 inches
 Abat-jour lin écru / Ecru linen lampshade



NEW



NIKITI Floor lamp
 Chêne foncé et marbre blanc
 Dark oak and white marble
 Ø48 H166 cm - Max.60W-réf. L259
 Ø19 H65 inches
 Abat-jour lin écru / Ecru linen lampshade





NEW

OAKLINE Sconce

Chêne brut, acier laqué 3 finitions (blanc, noir, marron)
Raw oak, lacquered steel 3 finishes (white, black, brown)
L25 P20 H75cm - Max. 40W - réf. A264

L10 W8 H30 inches

Abat-jour lin écru ou noir / Ecrú or black linen lampshade



NEW

OAKLINE Table lamp

Chêne brut, acier laqué 3 finitions (blanc, noir, marron)
Raw oak, lacquered steel 3 finishes (white, black, brown)
Ø50 H80 cm - Max. 40W - réf. L264

Ø20 H32 inches

Abat-jour lin écru ou noir / Ecrú or black linen lampshade



NEW

OAKLINE Screen

Chêne brut, acier laqué 3 finitions blanc, noir, marron
Raw Oak, lacquered steel 3 finishes white, black, brown
L145 P50 H195cm - réf. F322

L57 W20 H77 inches



NEW

OAKLINE Floor lamp (simple)

Chêne brut, acier laqué 3 finitions (blanc, noir, marron)
Raw oak, lacquered steel 3 finishes (white, black, brown)
Ø65 H197cm - Max. 2x60W - réf. L264

Ø26 H78 inches

Abat-jour lin écru ou noir / Ecrú or black linen lampshade



NEW

OAKLINE Floor lamp

Chêne brut, acier laqué 3 finitions (blanc, noir, marron)
Raw oak, lacquered steel 3 finishes (white, black, brown)
Ø80 H195cm - Max. 2x60W - réf. L264

Ø31 H77 inches

Abat-jour lin écru ou noir / Ecrú or black linen lampshade



DESIGN ORGANIQUE

Bleu Nature a fait sa renommée internationale sur le design d'objets et mobiliers en bois flottés. En 2005, profitant de ses 20 ans d'existence, la marque a opéré une réelle métamorphose, abandonnant l'usage du bois flotté au profit de matières naturelles plus nobles et d'un confort accru. Néanmoins si certaines choses s'érodent, d'autres perdurent... et le concept Bleu Nature s'exprime aujourd'hui avec encore plus de force et d'élégance : travail du chêne brut et des cuirs souples et naturels, esthétique de l'usure, expression des patines, contraste des matières (bois, cuir, marbre, cuivre, lin),.

Aujourd'hui, entre expérience industrielle et exigence artisanale, Frank Lefebvre et Bastien Taillard dessinent et conçoivent des meubles et luminaires à forte valeur émotionnelle, au confort généreux et aux lignes singulières. Le souci du détail et la qualité des finitions achèvent d'inscrire les collections dans un univers organique et onirique

ORGANIC DESIGN

Bleu Nature gained its international renown by designing furniture and furnishings in driftwood. In 2005, drawing on its 20-year existence, the brand initiated a real metamorphosis, casting aside its driftwood designs to pursue its route with other nobler, more comfortable natural materials.

Although some things may erode or drift away, others weather the storm... and, today, Bleu Nature's design is expressed more powerfully, more elegantly than ever before... captivating work on untreated oak, on supple, natural hides, the beauty of wear, the traits of patinas, the weaveworlds of materials (wood, hides, marble, copper, linen),...

Today, harmonizing their industrial know-how and their quest for craftsmanship excellence, Frank Lefebvre and Bastien Taillard design and create emotionally-charged furniture and lighting embracing voluptuous comfort and incomparable style. With their eye for detail and pure quality of their finishing touches, Bleu Nature's collections are 'at one' in a sublimely organic and dreamlike world.

Frank Lefebvre, Fondateur et Directeur Artistique
Bastien Taillard, Designer Senior



“Le temps qui passe sur les matières, le respect des patines naturelles sont des muses généreuses qui guident et inspirent le design Bleu Nature depuis 20 ans.”

“The passing of time and its effect on materials, along with respect for natural patinas, are generous muses that have been guiding and inspiring Bleu Nature's designs for 20 years now”



COCOON Chandelier (S)
 Verre cuivré, chêne brut
 Copper glass, raw oak
 Ø43 H28 cm (ajustable) - Max. 60W - ref. L251S
 Ø17 H11 inches (adjustable)
 ⚡💡💡



COCOON Chandelier (L)
 Verre cuivré, chêne brut
 Copper glass, raw oak
 Ø66 H39 cm (ajustable) - Max. 60W - ref. L251L
 Ø26 H15 inches- (adjustable)
 ⚡💡💡



COCOON Table lamp
 Verre cuivré, chêne brut
 Copper glass, raw oak
 L39 P35 H68 cm - ref. L253
 L15 W14 H27 inches
 ⚡💡💡



COCOON Floor lamp
 Verre cuivré, chêne brut
 Copper glass, raw oak
 L60 P55 H190 cm - Max.60W-ref. L252
 L24 W22 H75 inches
 ⚡💡💡



MOONBUD Pendant (S)
 Opaline, chêne brut
 Opaline glass, raw oak
 Ø30 H35-180 cm (ajustable) - Max. 25W - ref. L254S
 Ø12 H14-71 inches (adjustable)
 ⚡💡💡



MOONBUD Pendant (L)
 Opaline, chêne brut
 Opaline glass, raw oak
 Ø49 H55-200 cm (ajustable) - Max. 25W - ref. L254L
 Ø19 H22-79 inches (adjustable)
 ⚡💡💡



MOONBUD Sconce
 Opaline, chêne brut
 Opaline glass, raw oak
 L30 P28 H30 cm - Max. 25W - ref. A220
 L12 W11 H12 inches
 ⚡💡💡



MOONDROP Pendant (S)
 Opaline, métal finition rouillé
 Opaline glass, metal with rusty finish
 Ø40 H70-180 cm (ajustable) - Max. 6x25W - ref. L255S
 Ø16 H28-71 inches (adjustable)
 ⚡💡💡



MOONDROP Pendant (L)
 Opaline, métal finition rouillé
 Opaline glass, metal with rusty finish
 Ø50 H77-190 cm (ajustable) - Max. 6x25W - ref. L255L
 Ø20 H30-75 inches (adjustable)
 ⚡💡💡



MOONDROP Table lamp
 Opaline, métal finition rouillé
 Opaline glass, metal with rusty finish
 Ø40 H70 cm - Max. 6x25W - ref. L256
 Ø16 H28 inches
 ⚡💡💡



MOONDROP Floor lamp
 Opaline, métal finition rouillé
 Opaline glass, metal with rusty finishing
 Ø50 H170 cm - Max. 6x25W - ref. L257
 Ø20 H67 inches
 ⚡💡💡



ONTHEROCKS Pendant

Composé de 11 galets de cristal / with 11 crystals pebbles
L40 P30 H86 cm (ajustable) - Max. 11 LEDS x 1W - réf.L258
L16 W12 H34 inches (adjustable)



ARTIQ Chandelier

Composé de 11 galets / with 11 pebbles
L30 P30 H86 cm - Max. 11 LEDS x 1W - réf.GA031
L12 W12 H34 inches



ARTIQ Chandelier

Composé de 7 galets / with 7 pebbles
L74 P10 H80 cm - Max. 7 LEDS x 1W - réf.GA029
L29 W4 H31 inches



BIGEYES Wall lamp

Bois résineux, acier laqué noir satin et inox poli miroir
Pinewood, satin black lacquered steel and
mirror finish stainless steel
Ø50 P11cm - ref. A217 Max 40W
Ø20 W4 inches



KISIMI Floor lamp

Verre acrylique et branches de bois flottés
Acrylic glass and driftwood branches
L40 P40 H180 cm - Max. 1x60W - réf.L157
L16 W16 H71 inches
Abat-jour Lin écru / Ecrú Linen lampshade



LOGGLOVE Floor lamp

Bois résineux, cuir
Pinewood, leather
Abat-jour Lin écru / Ecrú linen shade
Ø80 H165 cm - 2x40W - réf. L249
Ø31 H65 inches
5 finitions de cuir disponibles
5 leather finishes available
Photo : cuir / leather : Sioux black





ACCESSORIES.

REFLETS & LIBERTÉ
REFLECTION & FREEDOM



EYOTA Mirror (S)
 Chêne brut ou foncé, miroir
 Raw or brushed dark brown oak, mirror
 L50 P4 H78 cm - ref. M220S
 L20 W2 H31 inches



EYOTA Mirror (L)
 Chêne brut ou foncé, miroir
 Raw or brushed dark brown oak, mirror
 L114 P4 H224 cm - ref. M220L
 L45 W2 H88 inches



CIRKEL Mirror
 Bois flotté, miroir
 Driftwood, mirror
 L85 P5 H55 cm - ref. M214
 L33 W2 H22 inches



COCOON Mirror (S)
 Chêne brut, miroir
 Raw oak, mirror
 Ø44 P15 H44 cm - ref. M251S
 Ø17 P6 H17 inches



COCOON Mirror (L)
 Chêne brut, miroir
 Raw oak, mirror
 (Ø66 P20 H66 cm - ref. M251L
 Ø26 W8 H26 inches



CHICANE Tray
Marbre blanc, chêne brut
White marble, raw oak
L64 P64 H6 cm - ref. AC001
L25 W25 H2 inches



EYOTA Basket
Lin et cuir pawnee tobacco
Linen and pawnee tobacco leather
L30 D41 H23 cm - réf.F308
L12 W16 H9 inches



**PROJETS,
CRÉATIONS
SUR-MESURE,
ENTREZ DANS
L'ESPACE DES
POSSIBLES**

Projects, bespoke designs;
enter the realm of possibility



DOME SWEET DOME

Bois flotté et inox laqué - outdoor
Driftwood and lacquered stainless steel - outdoor
ø 330 H350 cm - ref. F250
ø 130 H138 Inches

BLEU NATURE
HEAD OFFICE HONG KONG
Tel : + 852 2559 3021
contact@bleunature.com

BENELUX
Karin RUHAAK-DE VRIES
Tel : +31 655 711 245
karin.ruhaak-devries@halocreativedesign.com

FRANCE
Juliana FERNANDEZ
Tel : +33 (0) 7 81 08 88 26
juliana.fernandez@halocreativedesign.com

GERMANY AUSTRIA
Toni SAVINO
Tel : +49 421 664015
vertrieb@toni-savino.de

MIDDLE-EAST, TURKEY,
CYPRUS, NORTH-AFRICA
Rand SADAT
Tel. : +44 7836 792 157
rand.sadat@halocreativedesign.com

BLEU NATURE PROJECTS
Vinay Melwani
Tel: +852 9139 5972
vinay.melwani@halocreativedesign.com

SCANDINAVIA
Annika BRORSSON - Artwood
Tel : +46 3 201 81 00
annika@artwood.se

SWITZERLAND
Thomas ZOELLIG
thomaszoellig@gmail.com
Tel : +41 44 844 1911

SPAIN PORTUGAL
Alessandro MAGNI
Tel : +34 620 980 342
alessandro.magni@timothyoulton.com

U.S.A (Projects)
Gaël PERVILHAC
Tel. : +1 212 370 4408
gpervilhac@crossworldconsult.com

DESIGN
Frank LEFEBVRE
Bastien TAILLARD

CONCEPT TEXTILE
Laurence GLORIEUX
Frank LEFEBVRE

TEXT
Olivia RUANT

PHOTOS
Gilles PIAT
STUDIO TEKHNE

GRAPHIC DESIGN
Céline LONGUE

PRESS
Rebecca MITCHELL
Tom GUEUGNON
LIVING ROOM
+33 (0)1 42 21 86 86
rebecca.mitchell@livingroom.fr
tom.gueugnon@livingroom.fr

design by
BLEU
nature
L'ESPRIT MATIÈRE

WWW.BLEUNATURE.COM

Bleu Nature is a member of the Halo Group